
 

County of Orange MA-299-20010242 Page 1 of 2 
OC Waste & Recycling  C020535 

 
AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO  

TO CONTRACT NUMBER 
MA-299-20010242 

FOR 
HYDROSEEDING SERVICES 

 
THIS Amendment Number Two (“Amendment”) to Contract Number MA-299-20010242 for 

Hydroseeding Services (“Contract”) is made and entered into as of the date fully executed by and between 
the County of Orange, a political subdivision of the State of California, through its OC Waste & Recycling 
Department (“County”) and Ron Dietz, Inc. dba Dietz Hydroseeding Company, with a place of business 
located at 15745 Kadota Street, Sylmar, CA 91342 (“Contractor”). County and Contractor are collectively 
referred to as “Parties.”  

 
RECITALS 

 
WHEREAS, Contractor and County entered into Contract Number MA-299-20010242, for 

Hydroseeding Services (“Services”) under a firm-fixed price Contract for three (3) years, effective 
November 23, 2019 through November 22, 2022, in an amount not to exceed $1,050,000; and 
 

WHEREAS, County revised Attachment A, Scope of Work and Pricing, and renewed the Contract 
for one year, effective November 23, 2022 through November 22, 2023, in an amount not to exceed 
$575,000, for a cumulative Contract total not to exceed $1,625,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, County now desires to renew the Contract for one year, effective November 23, 2023 

through November 22, 2024, in an amount not to exceed $365,000; 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties mutually agree as follows:  
 

1. Contract Number MA-299-20010242 shall be renewed for one year, effective November 23, 2023 
through November 22, 2024, in an amount not to exceed $365,000, for a cumulative Contract total 
not to exceed $1,990,000. 

 
2. All other terms and conditions of the Contract, except as amended herein, shall remain unchanged, 

in full force and effect. 
 

  

 

ocwraaraujo
Typewritten Text
Attachment B



Attachment B

07/03/2023




